
fiENDEUURI PAiICHAYAT IfVEL FEDERATIOIS,KENDEUURT,ODISHA TIVETTHOOB MISSION

,KENDEUURI,DEOGARH

Letterilo.169 Date. L7/7/7o2.0

NOTICE

with reference to the letter no. 155 dated lo/ollilozoregarding the selection procedure to fill up 1 no of post of

programme Manager,l no of post of Accountant and 1no of post of MlS Assistant in Kendeijuri GPLF of Tileibani block in

Deogarh District on eontractual basis for centre of Extellence (coEl proiect under odisha Livelihood Mission{olM} of

panchayati Raj and Drinking water Dept , Govt. of odisha, the scrutiny has been completed and the final list of selected

candidates has been prepared .The detail list of shortlisted candidates along with the list of rejected and not shortlisted

candidates is available in the Deogarh district official website wwrar.deogarh.nic.in'

For any queries and objection regarding the scrutiny and short listing candidates can contact to " Kendeiiuri GPLF" with

in 07 days from the date of availabitity of final list in the district officiat website. Queries will not be accepted -tj]:191r:--',

fromthedateof availabiliwof thelist. cootcc.l *o (rodcijuri (PLF *hrounh erna,i(."olr.qerrdcijurl@x'oall' corn

The final list has been prepared as per the result of scrutiny by the scrutiny committee and GPLF kendeijuri'

President {,
Kendeijuri t

Kcndeiiuri C.O.E

Date.72/7/"o7o

, Kend

Memo nro.{ 61

copy to Dlo,Nlc,Deogarh with a request to upload this details of scrutinized applications and final list of candidates in the

Deogarh district official wehsitd "wunrv.deogarh-nic.in" by Date-199!8020 forWide publication'

S;rn'h ouaort
Secretary

KendeijuriGPLF
SecretarY

Keniteiiuri C'O'E . Kendeiiurr

kl"Y,sotu
KendeijuriGPLF

Kcndeiju r,'J:S*i len de fi url



- EF '*r-l

Memo NoJ?O

1frift+,Wsiderrt,All GPLFs under BMM U,Tileibani

Secretary

rcndeiiuriCPLF

Secreary
Keadcijuri C.O.E, . Kcndeiiuu

Presldent

Kendeiiuri GPLF

Presiilcnt

KcnrlciiutiC C : llardcii

, 'Date. 2,./*/za7)

: i :i':!:4";':.4E"i_.

Z.:Copy ts the Bloek D€nrebpment Officer ,Tileibani

3.,Copy to CDFO, Tildibana 
;

4.Copy to ttre Proiect Directorrurn-District Mission Coordinator,DRDA , Tihibani

i ftis is fur $m information ard with a reguest to display this notice in their respectlue office notice bOard for information

of,all concerned.

Sitn,')q a&ar f*7V-*Se-L,'l



LIST OF CANDIDATFS APPI IFN ANN <3J'IDT!

SHORTTISTING CRITERIA

!)

ELIGIBITITY CRITERIA

SI.No. Name of Candidate

Post

Graduate

in any

discipline

Min. 5 years of experience in

development sector

Age Limit

40 years

Elicible /
Not

Eligible

Remarks

Career

Marks

(70

marks)

Experienc

e/Skilts

Marks (20

marks)

Total

Marks

Secured

(out of go'

mark)

Shortlisted / Not

Shortlisted, ,, :,
Remlfs

1 Ashish Kumar Jena YES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS YES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVFTOPMFNT SF'TORS
NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

FROM DEVELOPMENT

SECTORS

2 Ashutosh Purohit YES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS rEs NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS

44.02

NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

FROM DEVELOPMENT

SECTORSijayalaxmi Sahu yEs YES YES YES ELLIGIBLE 39.02 5

4 ;iddharth Shankar Nath YES

ONLY 2 YEAR EXPERIENCE IN

DEVELOPMENT SECTOR rES NO

'HORTTISTED

ONLY 2 YEAR EXPERIENCE

N DEVELOPMENT SECTOR 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

ONLY 2 YEAR

EXPERIENCE IN

DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

5 Dinesh Kumar Mahakul YES LACK OF 5 YEAR EXPERIENCE /ES NO LACK OF 5 YFAR FXPFRIFI\I'T
0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF 5 YEAR

EXPERIENCE
6 Anita Sahu YES YES ABOVE NO AGF I IMIT CROSSFN

C NOT SHORTLISTED AGE LIMIT CROSSED

Dashrathi Sahu YES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS YES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

FROM DEVELOPMENTAL

SECTORS

8 BUay Kumar Sahu YES LACK OF 5 YEAR EXPERIENCE YES NO LACK OF 5 YFAR FYPFRIFI\II^
0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF 5 YEAR

EXPERIENCE

9 Pramod Kumar Sahu YES YES YES rES ELLIGIBLF 32.36 9 41.36 NOT SHORTLISTED

L0 Dilip Kumar Maharana rEs

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS YES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS

34.77

0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

FROM DEVELOPMENTAL

iECTORS
17 lrundaban Pradhan YES YES YES /ES LLIGIBLE 8 42.77 SHORTTISTED

1,2 Debranjan Pradhan YES

ONLY 2 YEAR EXPERIENCE

(INAPPROPRIATE DATA) YES NO

ONLY 2 YEAR EXPERIENCE

INAPPROPRIATE DATA) 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

ONLY 2 YEAR

EXPERIENCE

(TNAPPROPRtATE DATA)

13 Prasenjit Chatteriee YES LACK OF EXPERIENCE YES NO LACK OF EXPERIENCE 0 NOT SHORTLISTED LACK OF EXPERIENCE
Arcet?D
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Bapin Kumar Pradhan YES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS YES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

FROM DEVEI.OPMENT

SECTORS

15 Soubheva Kumar Satoathv rEs yEs vEs YES :LLIGIBLE 32.It 6 38.18 \OT SHORTLISTED

76 Nirmala Panda rEs rEs rEs /ES ELLIGIBLE 32.9 5 37.9 NOT SHORTLISTED

77 3apin Kumar Pradhan NO

:XPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

;UBMITTED YES NO

EXPERI ENCE CERTIFICATE

NOT SUBMITTED 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

18 Chinmav Dash YES LACK OF EXPERIENCE YES NO LACK OF EXPERIENCE 0 NOT SHORTLISTED IACK OF EXPERIENCE

19 Hrushikesh Sahu YES YES YES rES ELLIGIBLE 36.03 5 41.03 NOT SHORTLISTED

20 Riapn Kumar Dalei YES rEs ABOVE NO AGE LIMITCROSSED c NOT SHORTLISTED qGE LIMIT CROSSED

27 Seona SenapaU YES NOT SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERI ENCE CERTIFICATE

NOTSUBMITTED 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

22 Dibyaranian Sethi rES LACK OF EXPERIENCE YES NO .ACK OF EXPERIENCE 0 \OT SHORTLISTED LACK OF EXPERIENCE

23 \irupama Pradhan YES

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs \o
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

NOTSUBMITTED 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

24 Kanhucharan Sahu YES rEs rEs yEs ELLIGIBLE 38.43 11 49.43 SHORTLISTED

25 Soumya ranian Sahu rEs YE5 YES YES ELLIGIBLE 41.4 46.4 SHORTTISTED

26 )uspanjanli Naik YES

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERI ENCE CERTI FICATE

NOT SUBMITTED c NOT SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

21 Ripika Mishra YES LACK OF 5 YEAR EXPERIENCE YES NO LACK OF 5 YEAR EXPERIENCE c NOT SHORTLISTED

.ACK OF 5 YEAR

:XPERIENCF

28 Priyanka Parul Mishra YES YES YES YES ELLIGIBLE 42.26 7 49.26 SHORTI-ISTED

29 iurendra Kumar Meher rES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS YES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LALK UI. tXPTf{ItNCt

FROM DEVELOPMENT

SECTORS

30 Shankarshan Das YES

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS YES !o
LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENT SECTORS 0 NOT SHORTLISTED

LALK OI. TXPERIENCE

FROM DEVELOPMENT

SECTORS
NOte -
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I IST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED AND SHORTLISTED FOR POSITION OF ACCOUNTANT

ELIGIBILTTY CRITERIA SHORTLISTING CRITERIA

Sl.No. Name of Candidate
Graduate in

:ommerce

Min.3 years of

:xperience in

,counting

Age Limit -

30 years

Eligible / Not

Elieible
Remarks

Career

Marks

(70 marks)

Experience/S

kills Marks

(20 marks)

Total Marks

Secured (Out

of 90 marks)

Shortlisted / Not

Shortlisted
lemarks

1 Sunil Kumar Rout rEs rEs YES rES SHORTLISTED 34.7454541 10 44.7454541 SHORTTISTED

2 SK Liaquat Hussain rEs YES YES rEs SHORTLISTED 42.577777t 5 47.577777t SHORTLISTED

3 Shankarshan Das rEs YES YES YES SHORTLISTED 47.82 5 s2.82 SHORTLISTED

4 Junas Lakra rEs

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED \OT SHORTISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

5 Durpadas Dhal YES NO EXPERIENCE YES NO NO EXPERIENCE NOT SHORTISTED NO EXPERIENCE

6 iachit Sarangi YES

ONLY l YEAR

EXPERIENCE YES NO LACK OF EXPERIENCE NOT SHORTISTED

ONLY l YEAR

EXPERIENCE

7 Basanti Dansena YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO NO EXPERIENCE NOT SHORTISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

iv fo' pott of a'countaG In atove coluhni

elisibillty should b. wntEn ln lMaikt .olumn.

3) First 5 candidates with highest marks would be shortlisted for interview
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J

LIST OF CANDIDATF( ADDI

ELIGIBILIW CRITERIA
SHORTLISTING CRITERIA

Sl.No. Name of Candidate

Graduate in

any

discipline

with PGDCA,/

DCA

Min.2 years of
experience in Data

entry, uploading,

collection &

validation

Itge

Limit -

30

years

Elieible I

/ rvot I Remarks

Eligible I

Career

Marks

(70 marks)

Experience/

Skills Marks

(20 marks)

Total

Marks

Secured

(Out of

90

marksl

Shortlisted /
Not Shortlisted

Remarks

1

2

Rajesh Mahakur rEs

.EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 39.776471
NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIE NCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

lashodhar Kisan YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 47.3tL765
NOT

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

3 iushil Kumar Biswal YES YES ABOVI AGE LIMIT CROSSED 29.51LL1L
NOT

SHORTLISTED AGE LIMIT CROSSED

4 Kuldeep Sineh YES YES YES YES

YFS

ELLIGIBLE 30.426667 35.42

NOT

SHORTLISTED

5 Milan Kumar Pradhan rEs YES rEs ELLIGIBLE 54.74347L 7 61,.74

e Rat'esh Kumar Deb YES YES rEs

)HU}tfLISTED

YES ELLIGIBLE 52.7210s3 60.72 SHORTLISTED

Z

g

9

Rajendra Singh

Sunil Kumar Pradhan

Subrat Sethy

YES

YES

YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 39.327273
NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

YES YES rEs ELLIGIBLE 38.3775 46.37

NOT

SHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCT YES NO LACK OF EXPERIENCE 51.034884

NOT

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

10 Ronald Regan Pradhan YES

EXPERIENCE

:ERTIFICATE NOT

;UBMITTED vFs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 36.380ss6
NOT

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

11 Arjit Kumar Parida YES YES \lo

)fiur( r L|STED

A Anl/r AGE LIMIT CROSSFN 39.742636
NOT

SHORTLISTED

t2 Sumit Pradhan YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMITTED 39.L38596

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED
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13 Aiav Kumar Bilung rEs

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

;UBMITTED 47.26093t

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

1.4 Alok Kumar Patra rEs LACK OF EXPERIENCI rEs NO -ACK OF EXPERIENCE 45.237!

NOT

SHORTLISTED LACK OF EXPERIENCE

15 laeannath Pradhan /ES YES lES YES LLIGIBLE 43.56578S 1l 54.56 SHORTLISTED

76 Bibekananda Sahu rEs YES rES YES :LLIGIBLE 44.8 49.8

NOT

SHORTLISTED

t7 Dashratha Nahak YES YES rEs YES :LLIGIBLE 38.s20s88 45.52

NOT

SHORTLISTED

18 Lipun Kumar Sahu vEs

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMITTED 34.1M444

!oT

iHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

L9 Rekhashree Bhoi rEs

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMITTED 38.813158

{oT
;HORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

zo Surai Kanta Mishra YES YES rEs YES :LLIGIBLE 50.708 L4 64.7 iHORTTISTED

2L Ruchita Naik YES YES rEs YES ELLIGIBLE M.265789 49.26

\OT

;HORTLISTED

22 Raian Basara YES

.ACK OF

:XPERIENCE FROM

)EVELOPMENTAL

;ECTORS rES NO

LACK OF EXPERIENCE FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL SECTORS 37.7621

\OT

iHORTLISTED

LACK OF EXPERIENCE

FROM

DEVELOPMENTAL

SECTORS

23 Srikant Patra YES YES rES YES ELLIGIBLE 37.615789 42.67

\OT

;HORTLISTED

24 Biiav kumar Sahu YES

EXPERIENCE

SERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMITTED YES !o
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 47.2294L2

\OT

iHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

25 Rautia YES

EXPERIENCE

:ERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 33.767647

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

26 Nilam Kumar Pradhan YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 49.785556

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

27 Mukesh Roshan Kiro YES

EXPERIENCE

SERTIFICATE NOT

'UBMITTED

rES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 32.427027

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED
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35.LO2941

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED
28 Rovan Barla YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

29 Hrushikesh Naik YES YES YES YES ELLIGIBLE 36.894118 6 42.89

NOT

SHORTLISTED

3C Ganpasasar Bemal YES YES vEs YES FI I IGIBI F 50.270199 15 65.27 SHORTLISTED

38.561s38

NOT

SHORTLISTEO
31 Saniava Dev Denaa /n

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

YES

YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

/ES YES ELLIGIBLE 36.!i 4t.L2

{oT

iHORTLISTED
32 Subhashree Behera YES

33 Surai Kumar Dev YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 42.474L94

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

34 YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE IS NOT

FROM RECOGNIZED

IN(TITI ITF YES NO

NOT FROM RECOGNIZED

INSTITUTE 41.086111

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE IS NOT

FROM RECOGNIZED

INSTITUTE

YES

PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 32.33770s

NOT

SHORTLISTED
35 Debendra Sahu YES YES YES

3€ Janekram Sa YES vE< rEs YE5

PGDCA CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 33.031884

\IOT

;HORTLISTED

YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 40.702439

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMIfiED
31 Shambhunath Naik YES

EXPERIENCE

:ERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

3t Sikan Behera YES LACK OF EXPERIENCI YES NO ACI( OF FXPFRIENCE 42.047721

NOT

SHORTLISTED LACK OF EXPERIENCE

34.876471

!oT

iHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED
39 Raiesh Kumar Atti YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED rEs NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

iUBMIfiED

r '.,,!!,91

40
' 1:",. 1.111,:j .'r11. lri i:::: : - :r:,

Abanti Bhoi YES .

EXPERIENCE

C€RTTFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 34.234375

\OT

;HORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED

4t Nirakara Naik YES

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE IS NOT

FROM RECOGNIZED

INSTITUTE YES rEs

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE IS

NOT FROM RECOGNIZED

INSTITUTE 45.08913

NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE IS NOT

FROM RECOGNIZED

INSTITUTE
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1..s.* soFl,,r ]-hiiftlcd -

&r*at@*-4
- $croterf

rltffirl C'P.lf

Gita tl.B.K.

(cndeilurl G t}r I
KcnCeiiuii GPLF

BMMUOLM TII"EIBANI



NOT

SHORTLISTED
40.563158 5 45.56

YES
YES YES

42 Ashis Kumar Sahoo NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENEE

CERTIFICATE.NOT

SUBMITTEDEXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

43.497674
YES NO

43 Biren Kumar Behera YES

CERTIFICATE NOT

cr tatrrt'rTFrl NOT

SHORTLISTED

EcEmptcRrr Nor

37.t
YES YES

+2 CERTIFICATE N() I

44 ^-^.h Trn?v YES
NOT

SHORTLISTED
45.905797

s0.9

YES YES ELLIGIBLE

Liosa Sahu YES

vE<

45
42.956098

44.91

NOT

SHORTLISTED

YES
YES YES

E

4e Leetu Naik NOT

SHORTLISTED

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED 

-
EXPERIENCT CERTIF ICATE NOT

SUBMITfED
4L.2125

EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATE NOT

SUBMITTED YES NO

4 Ranian Lakra NO -r.^*lic+ins .riteriaS.

; given above, rre/stre strouii be marked as'not eligible' and should not be

rsonal interview

Gte-rt committee should entr

2) lf candidate fails to satisfy an

Details of non'eligibility should

3r Eng rErPErr'

y one out of three eligibility criteriar

be written in remarks column'
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./
MARKS SECURED IN SHORTUSNNG CRITERIA BY APPUCANTS FOR POSITION OF PROGRAMME MANAGER

Average

Percentage

(a+b+c+d) /
(i+ii+iii+iv)

Exposure of
working with

enterprise

promotion

(Maximum marks

10)

Working experience

on different

community level

institutions

(Maximum marks S)

Previously

associated with
(Yes- 5 marks,

No- 0 marks)

Dinesh Kumar Mahakul

Pramod Kumar Sahu

Kumar Pradhan

P'.-9Y"rr S*h"' ilrq.h ono+tr

- lLctltlry
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2) ln case of CGPA marking system, the CGPA score should be multiplied by 10 to derive equivalent mark
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MARKS SECURED IN SHORTTISTING CRITERIA BYAPPLICANTS FOR POSITION OF

1l For markingfor Experience in Shorlisting Criteria, 1 mark should be given for each year of experience. ln case of experience in months, 1 mark should

than 6 months

2f For accounting course/training if any course/training is completed by candidate, give 5 marks, if not completed give 0 marks

3) ln case of CGPA marking system, the CGPA score should be multiplied by 10 to derive equivalent marks

,9n b orcP'l

*#,#K:= c--<\v?-^%tom 9oh''t'

*..ffi"o
Secrcttry

fmdtilrtt G:P'Lr

be given for experience of more

,.qgffl,tt*:IHsf,F

l:

Work experience in

NGOS & management

of different

Community Based

Organizations like

SHGS, C[F, GPIF, PG &

PC (Maximum marks

10)

Done certificate

course/ training

.on accounting

software

(Maximum marks

s)

Previously associated

with NRLM (Yes- 5

markt No- 0 marks)
Average

Percentage

(a+b+c) /
(i+ii+iiil

Marks

Scored (7O *

Average

Percentage)

Matriculation 10 + 2 level GraduationName of Candidate

34.745454



MARKS SECURED IN SHORTLISTING CRTTERIA BY APPUCANTS FOR POSITION OF MIS ASSISTANT

;1.

Vo. Name of Candidate CAREER (70 Marks) EXPERIENCE & SKltLS (20 Marks)

Matriculation 1O + 2 level Graduation PGDCA/DCA
Average

Percentage

(a+b+c+d) /
(i+ii+iii+

iv)

Marks

Scored (70

* Average

Percentag€

)

Working experience

in development

projects and

community level

institutions

(Maximum marks 10)

Done certificate

cource/ training

. on computer

(Maximum marks

s)

Previously associated

with NRIM (Yes- 5

marks, No- 0 mark)

Marks

Secured
(al

Total

Marks (i)

Marks

Secured

Ib)

Total

Marks

{ ii)

Marks

Secured

(cl

Total

Marks (iii)

Marks

Secured

I.ll

Total Marks

(iv)

Years of

experience
Marks

Name of

Course
Markr

Particula

r5
Marks

7 Raiesh Mahakur 209 60c 354 60( 70'4 t40,c 665 800 0.s682352S 39.776477 NONE PGDCA 5 NONE

Jashodhar Kisan 430 50c 282 60( 754 100c 428 L20A 0.67588235 47.3LL765 NONE PGDCA 5 VONE

Sushll Kumar Biswal 324 7so 4L7 90c so7 1400 8( 100 o.42L5873 29.stltLt 3 PGDCA 5 VONE

Kuldeeo Sineh 33t 750 261 60c 559 1400 80.t 10( o.43466667 30.426667 )GDCA NONE

5 Milan Kumar Pradhan 800 3771 375C 79.A 100 113: 140( o.78204959 54.74347! 2 )GDCA NONE

Raiesh Kumar Deb 457 600 37i 50c 7l 100 52t 60( o.75315789 52.72tO53 )GDCA NONE

7 laiendra Sineh 311 6m 34t 60c 65! 1400 54( 70t 0.55181818 39.327273 NONE 0 )GDCA NONE

8 iunil Kumar Pradhan 37C 600 254 60c 761 180( 80i 100c o.5482: 34377! PGDCA NONE

iubrat Sethv 327 600 404 600 183( 240(, 56S 700 o.7290697') 51.03488r 2 PGDCA NONE

1C lonald Reean Pradhan 313 60( 347 600 844 180( 367 600 4.51972222 36.38055( NONE PGDCA NONE

11 Ariit Kumar Parida 374 60( 38C 625 561 140t) 516 60c o.55775794 39.74263C 6 PGDCA 5 NONE 0

L2 Sumit Pradhan 463 750 366 60( 68C 1400 84.5 10( 0.5s912281 39.13859€ NONE 0 )cA 5 VONE 0

13 {iav Kumar Biluns 295 600 328 60( 2893 420r, 801 100( 0.67515625 47.260938 NONC 0 )GDCA 5 !ONE 0

t4 {lok Kumar Patra s01 600 522 90( 438 80( 91 10( o.64625 45.2375 1 I PGDCA IONE

15 lasannath Pradhan 36: 600 4r4 600 90c 180( 68t 80t o.6223684) 43.565789 PGDCA NONE

16 Bibekananda Sahu 35: 60( 368 600 102 180( 684 80c o.6t 44.8 PGDCA NONE
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o.53736842

47.229412

38.661538

41.086111
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Z) For computer course/training, if any course/training is completed by candidate, give 5 marks, if not completed, give O marks

3) tn case of cGpA marklng system, the CGPA score should be multiplied by 10 to derive equivalent marks
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